BATTERS
Alonso, Yonder
Balentien, Wladimir
Bankston, Wes
Bolivar, Luis
Cozart, Zack
Dorn, Daniel
Ford, Lew
Francisco, Juan
Heisey, Chris
McDonald, Darnell
Rojas, Miguel
Rosales, Adam
Tatum, Craig

PITCHERS
Astorga, Leonardo
Boxberger, Bradley
Castro, Oscar
Del Rosario, Enerio
Gonzalez, Aguido
Hernandez, Ricardo
Infante, Ezequiel
Jukich, Ben
Kennard, Jeff
Leake, Mike
LeCure, Sam
Medina, Ruben
Ondrusek, Logan
Viola, Pedro
Watson, Sean

CLUB
Peoria Saguaros
Navegantes del Magallanes
Algodoneros de Guasave
Aguilas del Zulia
Peoria Saguaros
Caribes de Anzoategui
Caribes de Anzoategui
Gigantes del Cibao
Peoria Saguaros
Naranjeros de Hermosillo
Tiburones de La Guaira
Aguilas de Mexicali
Aguilas Cibaenas

CLUB
Bravos de Margarita
Peoria Saguaros
Tomateros de Culiacan
Gigantes del Cibao
Caribes de Anzoategui
Bravos de Margarita
Tigres del Licey
Aguilas Cibaenas
Aguilas Cibaenas
Peoria Saguaros
Aguilas Cibaenas
Tiburones de La Guaira
Peoria Saguaros
Gigantes del Cibao
Peoria Saguaros

LEAGUE AVG
AFL .259
VWL .250
LMP .229
VWL .275
AFL .340
VWL .250
VWL .31
DWL 214
AFL .358
LMP .378
VWL .304
LMP .296
DWL 179

LEAGUE W
VWL 0
AFL 1
LMP 0
DWL 2
VWL 0
VWL 0
DWL 0
DWL 0
DWL 0
AFL 0
DWL 0
VWL 1
AFL 2
DWL 0
AFL 0
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OPS SF SAC HBP

.702
618
.645
.688
.953
.900
.819
718
1.180
1.131
.723
.824
.379
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GO/AO DP

1.00
1.00
3.00
2.83
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AVG
.000
.308
.500
.206

.000
.250
.323
.316
.340

.245
.400
.000
.383
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